

ITEM NO.1703

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).4396-4397/2023
VIJAY & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6309/2023 (IX)

(IA No. 59919/2023 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date : 13-04-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyajit A Desai, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Gajanan N Tirthkar, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav K. Mutyalwar, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR
Mr. Nishant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Tushar D.bhelkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard to the reasons assigned in the application respondent Nos.6 to 191 who were arrayed as petitioners Nos.3 to 296 before the High Court are ordered to be deleted, at the risk of the petitioner.

The counsel for the petitioner to carry out necessary amendment in the cause-title of special leave petition.

Accordingly, IA No. 59919/2023 is allowed.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH CHADHA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AMITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)