

ITEM NO.27

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4396-4397/2023

VIJAY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4670/2023 (IX)

(IA No.47957/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.47956/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 4526/2023 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.45770/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.45769/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 7203-7205/2023 (IX)

(FOR)

SLP(C) No. 6308/2023 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.47869/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.47872/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.47864/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.47873/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 6309/2023 (IX)

([TO

FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 59919/2023)

SLP(C) No. 9501/2023 (IX)

(IA No.75447/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.75448/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.75458/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 5196/2023 (IX)

([TO

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 54895/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 54896/2023

IA No. 54896/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 54895/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 5251/2023 (IX)

(IA No.55088/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.55082/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.55080/2023-DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

contd...

SLP(C) No. 5240/2023 (IX)
(IA No.54786/2023-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES and
IA No.54789/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.54788/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 5186/2023 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.53719/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.53721/2023-EXEMPTION FROM
FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 9502/2023 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.81208/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.81209/2023-EXEMPTION FROM
FILING O.T. and IA No.81212/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION
(SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.81215/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 10162/2023 (IX)
(FOR)

Date : 16-08-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.
Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, AOR

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR
Mr. Mahesh P. Shinde, Adv.
Ms. Rucha A. Pande, Adv.
Mr. M. Veeraragavan, Adv.

Mr. Satyajit A Desai, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Gajanan N Tirthkar, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav K. Mutyalwar, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Raj Singh Chouhan, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

Ms. Priyanka Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Bhagwant Deshpande, Adv.
Dr. R. R. Deshpande, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR

Mr. Harshvardhan, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR
Ms. Prachi Pratap, Adv.

contd...

Dr. Prashant Pratap, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Muskan Jain, Adv.
Ms. Kinjal Aggarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhay Anil Anturkar, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Tank, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha Awalgaonkar, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Kapoor, AOR

Mr. Yuvraj Gaikwad, Adv.
Mr. Siddharath Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu M. Adkar, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Rani, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Manish Kumar Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry to explain why the office report has not been
uploaded in time, in pursuance of Office Order dated
17.11.2019.

SLP(C) No. 4396-4397/2023

Ld. counsel for the petitioner has e-filed spare copies
but not paid requisite printing charges. Two weeks' time, as
last opportunity, is granted for doing the needful.

SLP(C) No. 4670/2023

The duly represented respondents are granted four weeks'
time to file counter affidavit.

contd...

Await service report in respect of the unserved respondents as mentioned in the office report dated 14.8.2023.

SLP(C) No. 4526/2023

Respondent Nos. 1 and 4 are granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 2 and 3 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 7203-7205/2023

Respondent Nos. 1-3 are granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent No.4 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 6308/2023

Respondent Nos. 2-7 are granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent No.1 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 6309/2023

Respondent Nos.1-3 and 5 are granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos.6-191 and 192-201 have been deleted from the array of parties in terms of order dated 13.4.2023 and 17.3.2023 respectively.

Service is complete on respondent No.4 but none has entered appearance.

contd...

SLP(C) No. 9501/2023

Respondent Nos.1-3 are granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent No.5 has refused to accept notice, as such, service is deemed to be complete.

Service is complete on respondent No.4 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 5196/2023

Respondent Nos.1, 2, 5 and 6 are granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.3,4 and 7 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent Nos. 8-58 have been deleted from the array of parties in terms of Court's order 17.3.2023.

SLP(C) No. 5251/2023

Respondent Nos.1, 2, 5 and 6 are granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.3,4 and 7 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent Nos. 8-45 have been deleted from the array of parties in terms of Court's order 17.3.2023.

SLP(C) No. 5240/2023

Respondent Nos.1, 2, 5 and 6 are granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.3,4 and 7 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent Nos. 8-47 have been deleted from the array of parties in terms of Court's order 17.3.2023.

SLP(C) No. 5186/2023

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, to take appropriate steps in respect of deceased respondents.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time, as last opportunity, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of the unserved respondents, as mentioned in the office report dated 14.8.2023.

Respondent Nos.1-6 are granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 9502/2023

Respondent Nos.1-3 are granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.4-7 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 10162/2023

Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2-6 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 27.9.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar