

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.5

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4396-4397/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-01-2023 in WP No. 8844/2019 31-01-2023 in WP No. 1244/2020 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

VIJAY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5240/2023 (IX)

(IA No.54786/2023-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.54789/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.54788/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND I.A. NO. 90466/2024)

Date : 13-05-2024 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta Ii, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 5240/2023

List I.A. No. 90466/2024 on 17.05.2024 before the appropriate Bench.

(RAJNI MUKHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR